

In The Court Of Additional District Judge, Birbhum at Rampurhat.

Present:- Shri Gurudas Biswas (J.O Code-WB-00770) Ld.Addl.Dist Judge
Birbhum at Rampurhat.

Matrimonial Suit 117/2023

u/s 09 of the Hindu Marriage Act,1955

Subhankar Saha V/S Mousumi Mondal (Saha)

09

19-07-2023

Received original case record from District Judge, Birbhum at Suri
vide memo no.63, dt. 14.07.2023 in connection with CO No.263 of 2023 of Hon'ble
High Court Calcutta alongwith an application u/s 09 of the Hindu Marriage Act,1955
filed by the petitioner supported by affidavit alongwith adequate courtfees,
vokalatnama, photo copy of identical documents praying restitution of conjugal rights as
per provision u/s 9 of the H.M Act against opposite Mousumi Mondal (Saha).

Let it be registered as Matrimonial Suit.

Issue notice upon both parties

To **28-08-2023** for appearance.

Dictated and corrected

sd/-

Addl.Dist Judge, Rampurhat

sd/-

Addl.Dist Judge, Rampurhat